' FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY

SPORTS INFORMATIO
P.O. BOX 2195 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32316
(904) 644-1403

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE
CONTACT: Wayne Hogan
(904)644-1402

October 2, 1991

TALLAHASSEE, FL -- Florida State Athletic Director, Bob Goin announced
Dr. Ernie Lanford as the new head coach for men's golf at Florida State.

Lanford, 56, has been an associate professor at Augusta College and the
Director of its NCAA Division I golf program since 1982. His Augusta team
won the Big South Conference Championship five times and Lanford is a
five-time NCAA Division I Golf Coach of the Year.

He earned his bachelors degree from Florida State in Business, a
Master's in Physical Education from Michigan State and a doctorate from
Brigham Young.

"We've attracted a nationally known coach of excellence," said Goin.
"His record speaks for itself. He is an educator, an outstanding recruiter and a
great team man."

"We definitely got the top candidate," said Associate Athletic Director
Jan Stocker. "I feel confident (Lanford) will come in and do a great job for our
program.”

Lanford was previously involved in the junior golf program, an
athletic director at Flagler College and held teaching and coaching positions at
State University of New York, Brigham Young and Michigan State.

He is a member of the Professional Golfers Association of America, the
National PGA Junior Golf Association, and the American Association of
Junior Golfers.

Lanford will assume his post at Florida State the first of the year.



1991-92 FSU Men's Golf Team Results

1991 Carpet Capital Classic
The Farm

Dalton, Georgia

September 21-22, 1991
311-323-307=941 (18th of 18)

Dustin Phillips (54) 73 80 77 230
Bobby Cochran (56) 78 79 74 231 —
Chip Johnson (79) 79 80 80 239
Tony Ziegler (82) 81 85 76 242
Corey Hamlin (88) 88 84 95 267

Florida State Intercollegiate Golf Championships
Big Cypress Golf and Country Club

Lakeland, Florida

November 1-3, 1991

298-286-286=870 (1st of 18)

Christian Raynor 71 71 70 212 3)*
Bobby Cochran 73 75 70 218 (t8) —
Dustin Phillips 77 71 72 220 (t11)
David Holt 77 72 74 223 (t16)
Ken Staton 77 72 76 225 (122)
Chip Johnson 78 76 75 229 (t34)

*First college tournament.

Gator Invitational

University Golf Course
Gainesville, Florida

February 8-9, 1992
289-290-288=867 (6th out of 15)

Christian Raynor 68 72 75 215 (t10)
Dustin Phillips 72 72 72 216 (t13)
Tony Ziegler 77 74 70 221 (t38)
Bobby Cochran 73 72 78 223 (t53)
Chip Johnson 76 77 71 224 (t56)

National Collegiate Invitational
Don Shula's Golf Resort

Miami, Florida

February 28- March 1, 1992
296-297-298=891 (9th out of 18)

Dustin Phillips 74 75 73 222 (t29)
Christian Raynor 73 74 76 223 (t31)
David Holt 74 72 82 228 (t55)
Bobby Cochran 75 81 73 229 (t60)

Chip Johnson 78 76 76 230 (t66)




FSC ImperiaLakes Golf Classic

Imperialakes Golf & Racquet Club

Mulberry, Florida

March 6-8, 1992

284-290-285=859 (tied for 4th with Georgia out of 21)

David Holt 71 71 72 214 (t11)
Dustin Phillips 72 71 71 214 (t11)
Bobby Cochran 71 72 72 215 (t15)
Christian Raynor 70 76 70 216 (t26)
Chip Johnson 81 78 74 233 (t97)

Southeastern Intercollegiate Invitational

Lagoon Park Golf Course

Montgomery, Alabama (hosted by University of Alabama)
March 20-21, 1992

293-297-286=876 (4th out of 18)

Christian Raynor 73 74 69 216 (t5)
Dustin Phillips 74 70 73 217 (t10)
Chip Johnson 75 75 69 219 (t14)
Bobby Cochran 75 78 76 229 (t59)
David Holt 81 74 75 230 (t66)

Cleveland Classic/Augusta Invitational
Forest Hills Golf Club

Augusta, Georgia (hosted by Augusta College)
April 4-5, 1992

305-307-313=925 (15th out of 18)

Christian Raynor 74 83 74 231 49)
Bobby Cochran 79 74 79 232 (53)
Dustin Phillips 79 78 78 235 (67)
Chip Johnson 73 81 82 236 (71)
Ken Staton 80 74 89 243 (87)

Kemira Intercollegiate Invitational
Sheraton Savannah Resort & Country Club
Savannah, Georgia

April 17-19, 1992

292-298-289=879 (tie for 9th out of 12)

Dustin Phillips 76 73 69 218 {17}
Chip Johnson 69 79 7 220 (828}
Bobby Cochran 7 73 76 222 {t34)
Doug Rhea 79 75 72 226 (51)*
Tony Ziegler 74 77 77 228 (t53)*
Iron Duke Classic

Duke University Golf Course

Durham, NC

May 12-13, 1992
300-294=594 (7th of 21)




Dustin Phillips
Christian Raynor
Chip Johnson
Bobby Cochran
Tony Ziegler

ACC Golf Championships
Northgreen Country Club
Rocky Mount, NC

May 15-15, 1992
295-284-301=880 (9th of 9)

Dustin Phillips
Christian Raynor
Chip Johnson
Robert Cochran
Tony Ziegler

70
72
79
79
79

73
72
74
76
86

72
76
72
75
75

69
71
72
72
80

142 (t4)
148 (t28)
151 (t40)
154 (t61)
154 (t61)

72
73
77
79
84

214 (t12)
216 (t17)
223 (39)
227 (41)
250 (45)



