

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE CONTACT: Wayne Hogan (904)644-1402

October 2, 1991

TALLAHASSEE, FL -- Florida State Athletic Director, Bob Goin announced Dr. Ernie Lanford as the new head coach for men's golf at Florida State.

Lanford, 56, has been an associate professor at Augusta College and the Director of its NCAA Division I golf program since 1982. His Augusta team won the Big South Conference Championship five times and Lanford is a five-time NCAA Division I Golf Coach of the Year.

He earned his bachelors degree from Florida State in Business, a Master's in Physical Education from Michigan State and a doctorate from Brigham Young.

"We've attracted a nationally known coach of excellence," said Goin.
"His record speaks for itself. He is an educator, an outstanding recruiter and a great team man."

"We definitely got the top candidate," said Associate Athletic Director Jan Stocker. "I feel confident (Lanford) will come in and do a great job for our program."

Lanford was previously involved in the junior golf program, an athletic director at Flagler College and held teaching and coaching positions at State University of New York, Brigham Young and Michigan State.

He is a member of the Professional Golfers Association of America, the National PGA Junior Golf Association, and the American Association of Junior Golfers.

Lanford will assume his post at Florida State the first of the year.

1991-92 FSU Men's Golf Team Results

1991 Carpet Capital Classic

The Farm
Dalton, Georgia
September 21-22, 1991
311-323-307=941 (18th of 18)

Dustin Phillips (54)	73	80	77	230
Bobby Cochran (56)	78	7 9	74	231 ~~~
Chip Johnson (79)	7 9	80	80	239
Tony Ziegler (82)	81	85	76	242
Corey Hamlin (88)	88	84	95	267

Florida State Intercollegiate Golf Championships

Big Cypress Golf and Country Club Lakeland, Florida November 1-3, 1991 298-286-286=870 (1st of 18)

Christian Raynor	71	71	70	212 (3)*
Bobby Cochran	73	<i>7</i> 5	70	218 (t8) —
Dustin Phillips	<i>77</i>	<i>7</i> 1	72	220 (t11)
David Holt	<i>7</i> 7	72	74	223 (t16)
Ken Staton	77	<i>7</i> 2	76	225 (t22)
Chip Johnson	78	76	75	229 (t34)

^{*}First college tournament.

Gator Invitational

University Golf Course Gainesville, Florida February 8-9, 1992 289-290-288=867 (6th out of 15)

Christian Raynor	68	72	75	215 (t10)
Dustin Phillips	72	72	72	216 (t13)
Tony Ziegler	77	74	70	221 (t38)
Bobby Cochran	73	72	78	223 (t53)
Chip Johnson	76	77	<i>7</i> 1	224 (t56)

National Collegiate Invitational

Don Shula's Golf Resort Miami, Florida February 28- March 1, 1992 296-297-298=891 (9th out of 18)

Dustin Phillips	74	<i>7</i> 5	73	222 (t29)
Christian Raynor	73	<i>7</i> 4	76	223 (t31)
David Holt	74	72	82	228 (t55)
Bobby Cochran	<i>7</i> 5	81	73	229 (t60)
Chip Johnson	78	76	76	230 (t66)

FSC ImperiaLakes Golf Classic

ImperiaLakes Golf & Racquet Club Mulberry, Florida March 6-8, 1992

284-290-285=859 (tied for 4th with Georgia out of 21)

David Holt	71	7 1	72	214 (t11)
Dustin Phillips	72	<i>7</i> 1	71	214 (t11)
Bobby Cochran	<i>7</i> 1	72	72	215 (t15)
Christian Raynor	7 0	76	70	216 (t26)
Chip Johnson	81	78	74	233 (t97)

Southeastern Intercollegiate Invitational

Lagoon Park Golf Course Montgomery, Alabama (hosted by University of Alabama) March 20-21, 1992 293-297-286=876 (4th out of 18)

Christian Raynor	73	74	69	216 (t5)
Dustin Phillips	<i>7</i> 4	70	73	217 (t10)
Chip Johnson	<i>7</i> 5	<i>7</i> 5	69	219 (t14)
Bobby Cochran	<i>7</i> 5	78	76	229 (t59)
David Holt	81	74	<i>7</i> 5	230 (t66)

Cleveland Classic/Augusta Invitational

Forest Hills Golf Club Augusta, Georgia (hosted by Augusta College) April 4-5, 1992 305-307-313=925 (15th out of 18)

Christian Raynor	74	83	74	231 (49)
Bobby Cochran	79	74	<i>7</i> 9	232 (53)
Dustin Phillips	7 9	78	78	235 (67)
Chip Johnson	73	81	82	236 (71)
Ken Staton	80	74	89	243 (87)

Kemira Intercollegiate Invitational

Sheraton Savannah Resort & Country Club Savannah, Georgia April 17-19, 1992 292-298-289=879 (tie for 9th out of 12)

Dustin Phillips	76	73	69	218 (t17)
Chip Johnson	69	79	72	220 (t28)
Bobby Cochran	73	73	76	222 (t34)
Doug Rhea	79	<i>7</i> 5	72	226 (51) *
Tony Ziegler	74	77	77	228 (t53)*

Iron Duke Classic

Duke University Golf Course Durham, NC May 12-13, 1992 300-294=594 (7th of 21)

Dustin Phillips	70	72	142 (t4)
Christian Raynor	72	76	148 (t28)
Chip Johnson	79	72	151 (t40)
Bobby Cochran	79	75	154 (t61)
Tony Ziegler	79	75	154 (t61)

ACC Golf Championships Northgreen Country Club Rocky Mount, NC May 15-15, 1992 295-284-301=880 (9th of 9)

Dustin Phillips	73	69	72	214 (t12)
Christian Raynor	72	71	73	216 (t17)
Chip Johnson	74	<i>7</i> 2	77	223 (39)
Robert Cochran	76	<i>7</i> 2	<i>7</i> 9	227 (41)
Tony Ziegler	86	80	84	250 (45)